

Questions and Corrections
2023-09

3/22/23

[2023-09 - Henderson | 2-1088.50 | I-69](#)

QUESTION: This RFP says that the BMT will furnish manuscripts in ORD format, and that the selected Consultant shall supplement this information with conventional surveying as determined during project scoping. One of the Prequalification Requirements is "Photogrammetry & Related Services". If the BMT has manuscripts already and the only work required is conventional surveying, is it necessary that our team include the prequalification for "Photogrammetry & Related Services"?

ANSWER: Photogrammetry is not required for this contract. We expect ground surveying to supplement aerial photography and elevation data. XVI. Prequalification Requirements for Photogrammetry & Related Services have been removed. Please see the revised RFP for more details.

3/23/23

[2023-09 – EV Project Inspection Services](#)

QUESTION: Under the Inspector section there is a requirement to have the ability to obtain EV installation training. It appears that you have to be a licensed electrician to register for the training in Kentucky. Is it KYTC's intent to require the inspectors to be licensed electricians?

ANSWER: The RFP has been updated to remove the requirement of EV installation training as the Cabinet does not require licensed electricians for this contract. Please see the revised RFP for more details.

3/31/23

[2023-09 - Henderson | 2-1088.50 | I-69](#)

QUESTION: The electronic submission instructions states "If specifically noted within the advertisement, a single 8-½" x 11" page may be expanded to two 8-½" x 11" pages or a single 11" x 17" page." There was nothing noted in the advertisement. With the large number of disciplines with this project, will the Department consider allowing a single 11" x 17" page for the Organization Chart?

ANSWER: The RFP has been updated to allow for the expanded Project Team Organizational Chart. Please see section VI. Special Instructions of the revised RFP for more details.